# 501797732 01/25/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cosmo Health Co., Ltd.	12/26/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cosmo Goodness Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	1 Jalan Kilang Timor # 04-03 Pacific Tech Centre	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	159303	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D506085

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (631)549-0404 Phone: 631-549-4700

Email: striker@strikerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER
Address Line 1: 103 EAST NECK ROAD

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COSMO PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Striker

Total Attachments: 1 source=cosmo#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 D

PATENT REEL: 027592 FRAME: 0125 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cosmo Health Co., Ltd., having an office at 6-2, Kajicho 2-

chome, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo, Japan, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in

and to United States design patent D506,085 S which issued on June 14, 2005 for a

Chair; and

WHEREAS, Cosmo Goodness Pte. Ltd., having an office at 1 Jalan Kilang

Timor 04-03 Pacific Tech Centre, Singapore 159303 is desires of obtaining the entire

right, title and interest in and to the said United States Design Patent D506,085 S; and

WHEREAS, the said Cosmo Health Co., Ltd. is willing to assign said

design patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by both parties, the said Cosmo Health

Co., Ltd. hereby assigns to Cosmo Goodness Pte. Ltd. all of its entire right, title and

interest in and to U.S. Patent No. D506,085 S the same to be held by the said Cosmo

Health Co., Ltd. for its own use and behoof as fully as would Cosmo Health Co. Ltd. had

this assignment not been made.

Dated: December 26, 2011

Kivoaki Tanaka

President and Chief Executive Officer

Cosmo Health Co., Ltd

REEL: 027592 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 01/25/2012